## **ADDITIONAL MATERIAL**

**Public Hearing** 

**DECEMBER 8, 2020** 

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

COMMISSIONER DALE V.C.
HOLNESS

## Sec. 1-120. Functions, powers, and duties. 2 The functions, powers, and duties of the Task Force are to: 3 (a) Serve in an advisory capacity to the County Commission on the following matters: 4 5 Identification of systemic and institutional racial inequities in Broward <del>(a)</del> (1) 6 County; 7 (b) (2) Educating the public, government entities, businesses, and other 8 community organizations, about racial equity; 9 (c) (3) Development, and assistance with implementation, of a plan containing 10 detailed concrete steps to help dismantle identified systemic racism and 11 create greater racial equity in Broward County; 12 (<del>d)</del> (4) Research of, and recommendations for, standards for the collection, 13 analysis, and reporting of disaggregated data regarding racial equity; and 14 <del>(e)</del> (5) Establishment of accountability measures and preparation of progress 15 reports to be provided annually to the County Commission. 16 (b) Implement the plan developed by the Task Force to help dismantle 17 identified systemic racism and create greater racial equity in Broward County. 18 Sec. 1-121. Compensation and staff support. 19 The members of the Task Force shall receive no compensation for the 20 performance of their duties hereunder. The Directors of the Human Services Department 21 and the Office of Economic and Small Business Development ("OESBD") shall provide 22 administrative support and guidance to the Task Force, unless the County Administrator

Coding: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing text. Words in underscored type are additions.

designates other County staff to perform this function. The Director of the Human

Services Department or an individual who reports directly to the Director of Human

23

24